

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO HB1451.

inserting "or transfer" on line 13 of page 2 between "sell" and "a"

AND

by inserting "or transfer" on line 14 of page 2 between "sale" and "shall"

AND

by deleting "2" on line 25 of page 2 and substituting therefor "3"

AND

by deleting "3" on line 29 of page 2 and substituting therefor "4"

AND

by deleting "4" on line 35 of page 2 and substituting therefor "5"